The Tax Administrator, in his/her sole discretion, may provide relief from the cannabis 

business tax requirement for businesses whose operations have been impacted by a disaster of 

such tax liability does not exceed five thousand ($5,000) dollars. If such tax liability is five 

thousand one ($5,001) dollars or more than such relief shall only be approved by the City 

Council; 

D.  Temporary relief from the cannabis tax may be granted for a reasonable amount of time 

as determined by the Tax Administrator or the City Council, as applicable in order to allow the

[...]

such written consent will be void and of no effect. 

14. BONDS 

14.1 The successful bidder must submit to the City a performance bond within ten (10) working 
days of date of written notice of award.  If the Project involves expenditures in excess of 
twenty five thousand dollars ($25,000), the successful bidder must submit to the City a 
payment or labor and materials bond within ten (10) working days of date of written notice of 
award.  Prior to issuance of the final Project payment, the successful bidder must submit a 
maintenance bond.